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EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS SKILLS

This Employment contract is executed and entered into by and between:

A. Employer:
Address:
and

B. Employee:
Passport No.:

Date & Place of Issue:

Voluntary binding themselves to the following terms and conditions:

1. Siteofemployment:
2. Contract Duration: 24 months, commencing from the employee’s departure from the point of
origintothe site of employment.

Employee’s Position:

Basic Monthly Salary:

Regular Working Hours: Maximum of 8 hours per day, six days per week

ey Gnog>

Overtime Pay:
a. Forworkoverregularworking hours:

b. Forworkon designated rest day & holidays:

7. Leavewith Full Pay:
a. Vacation Leave: days

b. SickLeave: days

8. Free transportation to the site of employment and in the following cases, free return
transportation to the point of origin:

a. expiration of the contract,
b. termination of the contract by the employer without just cause,

c. iftheemployeeisunable to continue to work due to work connected or work aggravated injury
ofillness,

d force of majeure; and

e. insuch other cases when contract of employment is terminated through no fault of the employee.
9. Freefoodand free suitable housing.
10. Free emergency medical and dental services and facilities including medicine.

11. Personal life accident insurance in accordance with host government and/or Philippine government
laws without cost to the worker. In addition, for areas declared by the Philippine government as
war risk areas, a war risk insurance of not less than shall be provided by the
employeer at no cost to the worker.




12.

13.

In the event of the death of employee during the terms of this agreement, his remains and
personal belongings shall be repatriated to the Philippines at the expense of the employer. In the
case the repatriation of remains is not possible, the same may be disposed off upon prior approval
of the employee’s next kin and/or by the Philippine Embassy/Consulate nearest the jobsite.

The employer shall assist the Employee in remitting a percentage of his salary through the proper
Banking channel or other means authorized by law.

14. Termination:

15.

a. Termination by Employer:
the employer may terminate this Contract on the following just causes:

- serious misconduct, willful disobedience of employer’s lawful orders, habitual neglect of
duties, absenteeism, insubordination revealing secrets of establishment, when employee
violates customs, traditions, and laws of Brazil, and/or terms of this Agreement. The Employee
shallshoulder the repatriation expenses.

al. The Employer may terminate this contract without just cause by serving one (1) month in
advance notice to the Employee. In this case, the employer shall shoulder the cost of
repatriation.

b. Termination by Employee: The Employee may terminate this Contract without serving any
notice to the employer for any of the following juts causes: serious insult by the employer or
his representative, inhuman and unbearable treatmet accorded the Employee by the
employer or his representative, commission of a crime/offense by the employer or his
representative. Employer shall pay the repatriation expenses back to the Philippines.

b1l. The Employee may terminate this Contract without just cause by serving one (1) monthin
advance notice to the employer. The employer upon whom no such was served may hold
the Employee liable for damages. In any case, the employee shall shoulder all expenses
relative to his repatriation back to his point of origin.

c. Termination due to illness: either party may terminate the contract on the ground of illness,
disease orinjury by the employee. The employer shall shoulder the cost of repatriation.

Settlement of disputes: all claims and complaints relative to the employment contract of the
employee shall be settled in accordance with the Company policies, rules and regulations. In the
case the Employee contests the decision of the employer, the matter shall be settled amicably
with the participation of the Labor Attaché or any authorized representative of the Philippine
Embassy/Consulate nearest competent or appropriate government body in host country or in the
Philippines if Permissible by host country laws at the option of the complaining party.

16. The Employee shall observe employer’s company rules and abide by the pertinent laws of the host
country, and respect its customs and traditions.
17. Applicable law: Other terms and conditions of employment, which are consistent with the above
provisions, shall be governed by the pertinent laws of Brazil.
In Witness thereof, we hereby sign this contract the, (date) , in Brasilia-
DF, Brazil.
[Full name] [Full name]

Employee Employer
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Sl

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07.

08.

09.

10.

11.

Mission

Embassy of the
people’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Abu Dhabi, UAE
Consulate General of
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Dubai, UAE

Embassy of the People’s
Republic of Bangladesh
Doha, Qatar

Embassy of the People’s
Republic of Bangladesh
Tripoli, Libya

Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh Muscat
Sultanate of Oman
High Commission for
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Riyadh, KSA

Consulate General of
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Jeddah, KSA

Embassy of the People’s
Republic of Bangladesh

Manama, Bahrain

High Commission for
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh,

Singapore

Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Seoul, South Korea

Officer’s Name
& Designation
Counsellor
First Secretary
Counsellor
First Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary
Counsellor

First Secretary

Counsellor

Second Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary

Second Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary

Second Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary

Second Secretary

First Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary

First Secretary

Phone

+971-2-446-2745 (O)
+971-5-081-9219 (M)
+971 24452216 (0)

+971-50731 2402 (M)

+971-4269-0764 (O)
00971588303057 (M)

+971-042388202 (O)
+971-0589845717(M)

+974-4037-4725 (0)
+974-5001-0428 (M)

+974-4467-1499 (O)
+218-21- 490- 0619 (O)
+218-21-4900-619 (O)
+218-91699-4206 (M)
+968-2469-8440 (O)
+968-9941-3132 (M)
+968-2469-4798 (O)
+968-9524-1859 (M)
+6-03-4021-2504 (O)
+6-0122903252 (M)
+6-03-4021-2524 (O)
+6-0122941617 (M)
+6-03-4021-2525 (O)
+6-0124313150 (M)
0114550406 (O)
0509981537 (M)

+966 11 419 3944 (0)
+966-5379-79563(M)
+966 -11 21-52 091 (O)
+966-50349-3452 (M)

+966- 12689-6276 ex-131

+966 502 7646 27 (M)

+966-1268-02048 ext-138

+966-5344-55716 (M)

+966-12633-5082 ext-136

+966-5093-60082 (M)

+973-1723-3925 (O)
+973-3534-9944 (M)

+6587252452 (M)
+6566610298 (O)
+6562551824 (Fax)
+65-6255-1579 (O)
65- 9670-4080 (M)
+82-2-7969-010 (0)
+82-10-9188-4056 (M)

E-mail
counselorabudhabi@probashi.gov.bd
fsabudhabi@probashi.gov.bd
fslabauh@gmail.com
counselordubai@probashi.gov.bd
fsdubai@probashi.gov.bd

counselordoha@probashi.gov.bd

fsdoha@probashi.gov.bd
counselortripoli@probashi.gov.bd
fstripoli@probashi.gov.bd

counselormuscat@probashi.gov.bd

fsmuscat@probashi.gov.bd

counselorkl@probashi.gov.bd

fski@probashi.gov.bd

sskl@probashi.gov.bd

counselorriyadh@probashi.gov.bd

fsriyadh@probashi.gov.bd

ssriyadh@probashi.gov.bd

counselorjeddah@probashi.gov.bd

fsjeddah@probashi.gov.bd

ssjeddah@probashi.gov.bd

fsmanama@probashi.gov.bd

counselorsg@probashi.gov.bd

fssg@probashi.gov.bd

fsseoul@probashi.gov.bd




12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Mission

Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh
Baghdad, Iraq
Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Rome, Italy

Consulate General of
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Milan, Italy
Embassy of the

People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Amman, Jordan

High Commission of
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh
Bandar Seri Begawan
Brunei Darussalam
Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Cairo, Egypt

High Commission for
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Male, Maldives

High Commission for
the People’s Republic
of Bangladesh

Port Louis, Republic
of Mauritius
Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Kuwait City, Kuwait.
Embassy of the
People’s Republic of
Bangladesh

Bairut, Lebanon

Officer’s Name
& Designation

Counsellor

Second Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

First Secretary

Counsellor

First Secretary

Phone

+964-47729004010 (M)
+964-780-928-8680 (0)

+964-750-025-8750 (M)

+39 06- 8069-09 19 (O)
+39 389- 475- 6902 (M)

+39-02-8707-8545 (0)
+39 3331663142 (M)

+962-655-29192(0)
+962-7896-06415(M)

+6732342460 (W)

+2-02-3761-3178 (0)
+2-01-0046-08715 (M)

+960- 3011-065 (O)
+960-7615-168 (M)

+230-212-9527 (O)
+230-5898-8871 (M)

+965-2491-3220 (O)
+965-5166-2480 (M)

+96171349597 (M)

E-mail

counselorbaghdad@probashi.gov.bd

ssbaghdad@probashi.gov.bd

fsrome@probashi.gov.bd

fsmilan@probashi.gov.bd

fsamman@probashi.gov.bd

fsbrunei@probashi.gov.bd

fscairo@probashi.gov.bd

fsmale@probashi.gov.bd

fsportlouis@probashi.gov.bd

counselorkuwit@probashi.gov.bd

fslebanon@probashi.gov.bd
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Meat
Beef
Mutton
Pulses
Food
Sugar
Fish
Break Fast
Lunch

Dinner

Tea
Water
Onion
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Salt
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Cumin seed
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Fruit
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